

## Asahi Refining Appoints Dr. Mike Gradwell as Mint Director to Lead Asahi's Mint Division

Miami, FL, October 12 – Asahi Refining is excited to announce that Dr. Mike Gradwell has joined the Company in the role of Mint Director based in Miami, FL. Dr. Gradwell joins Asahi Refining from the South African Mint where he was the Executive responsible for Technology and Product Development and was key in the launch of the renowned Silver Krugerrand Bullion coin program.

With this appointment, Asahi Refining sets its focus on becoming a world leader in precious metals minting and product development.

Dr. Gradwell comes to Asahi Refining with a Ph.D. in Chemistry and a Master's in Business Administration (MBA) with a focus in Marketing and Leadership.

As an Executive at the South African Mint he was responsible for developing and communicating the technical vision of the mint and providing research and development aligned to the strategic and commercial objectives for the business. Divisions under his supervision included Research and Development, Die Development and Manufacturing as well as the Safety, Health, Environment and Quality Teams.

In 2016, Dr. Gradwell was elected as the Deputy Chairman of the International Mint Directors Conference (MDC) Technical Committee, a committee focused on the transference of ideas and knowledge to support technological advancements in the minting industry.

"I am excited to be part of such a remarkable global organization as Asahi Refining. They have demonstrated a commitment to growth and innovation within our industry. I look forward to working with the team to increase quality, efficiency, and product growth." remarked Dr. Gradwell.

## About Asahi Refining

Asahi Refining, a wholly owned subsidiary of Asahi Holdings Inc., is a leading precious metal refiner, trader, and bullion product manufacturer. The company maintains London good delivery refineries in the USA and Canada and serves a global client base from the mining, recycling, banking and bullion trading industries. Find out more at www.asahirefining.com.

Asahi Refining Florida Inc. 12800 NW 38<sup>th</sup> Ave. Miami, Florida 33054